

## Shields Township

906 W. Muir Avenue, Lake Bluff, IL 60044

## Notice of Meeting of Shields Township Decennial Committee

**Notice is hereby given** that a Meeting of the Shields Township Decennial Committee has been scheduled for **Thursday, November 14, 2024**, at **5:30 p.m.**, at the Shields Township Offices, 906 W. Muir Avenue, Lake Bluff, IL 60044, for the purpose of considering the following agenda:

## AGENDA

- I. Call to Order & Roll Call
- II. Pledge of Allegiance
- III. Public Comment Three (3) minutes per speaker
- IV. Presentation of Committee Report
- V. Approval of Committee Report
- VI. Survey of Residents in Attendance
- VII. Adjournment

Serving our communities since 1850